www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.3383-3384/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2023 in SBCRWP No. 326/2022 and order dated 09-02-2023 in SBCRLMA No. 14/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MEHRAM FARDODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52609/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matters on 15-05-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)