SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3383-3384/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2023 in SBCRWP No. 326/2022 09-02-2023 in SBCRLMA No. 14/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MEHRAM FARDODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52609/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Debashish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

With the consent of both the parties and to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 02.09.2023 at 11.30 AM.

The Mediation Centre shall appoint a senior mediator to mediate the issues between the parties. On the first date i.e. on

02.09.2023, the mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instructions by the Mediator.

Let the petitioner pay a sum of Rs. 5,000/-, per physical appearance of Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 9 each, towards to and fro expenses, one week before the date fixed in the mediation process.

After considering the issue, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months.

Re-list the matter after two months.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER